1.​ The Government of India first introduced taxation on Virtual Digital Assets (“VDA”) in 
April 2022 vide  Sections 115BBH and 194S which were inserted into the Income-tax Act, 
1961 by the Finance Act, 2022 (No. 6 of 2022). 

2.​ Within the first few months of implementation i.e. FY 22-23, the Government reported 
collections of ₹158,00,00,000 (INR One Hundred and Fifty Eight Crores Only), increasing 
modestly to ₹180,00,00,000 (INR One Hundred and Eighty Crores) in its first full fiscal 
year in effect i.e. FY 23-24. In these two years, the total capital gains collected is                
~ ₹706,52,00,000/- (INR Seven Hundred Crores and Fifty Two Lacs only).  

3.​ For the year FY 24-25, with global tailwinds pushing the crypto-industry forward, the 
domestic exchanges reportedly will remit an estimated TDS of ₹450,00,00,000 (INR Four 
Hundred & Fifty Crores). This increase of ~35% over the collective TDS remitted over the 
past two financial years can be partially attributed to the increased adoption of VDAs in 
India along with the broader growth of the complete industry, which is now valued at a 
market capitalization of ~US$ 3.5 Trillion.